Docket No.:

EET

ODN 350 4505 (N-4:5-4)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	
Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
208/REV02	

DAVID H. JAFFER/REG. NO. 32,243

Name of Person Signing

09-28-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	A 1989 A BING 1110 A 1897 1889
<i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 101858	3639 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ROBERT W. ROBB	Name: Edward J. Zanelli
·	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	SEP 2 4 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 25 McAker Court #112
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: San Mateo State: CA ZIP: 94403
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/481,726	
09/545,987 09/568,459	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: DAVID H. JAFFER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2550 HANOVER STREET	8. Deposit account number:
	03,3975
City: PALO ALTO State: CA ZIP: 94304	_
	USE THIS SPACE
19797/2001 APENTED - 00000124 032975 - 09481796	
9. Statement and aignature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the control of the foregoing information.	nation)is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	\//// <i>//</i> /
DAVID H. JAFFER/REG. NO. 32,243	0 folks 9-20-01

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

**REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0914** 

Date

CryoGen, Inc.

03/15/01 23:49 FAX 7028947414 03/15/01 17:44 FAX 858 450 31-4 TREASURE ISLAND HOTEL CTYCGON, Inc.

**2005 2000**5

## EXHIBIT A

## Assignment of Patent and Know-Rights

Whereas, Robert W. Robb ("Robb") represents that he currently owns interest in certain patent and know-how rights; and

Whereas, Edward J. Zanelli ("Zanelli") is desirous of acquiring any such rights, to the full extent they may exist;

## AGREEMENT

## NOW THEREFORE,

- 1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Robb hereby assigns to Zanelli, any and all right, title and interest that Robb may have in:
  - U.S. Patent Application No. 09/481,726, filed 1/11/00, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Casino Gaming System for, e.g., Skill Based Games," and 1 stents issuing thereon and patents claiming priority thereto; and
  - U.S. Patent Application No. 09/545,987, filed 4/10/00, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Casino Machine Gaming System," and patents issuing thereon and patents claiming priority thereto; and
  - U.S. Patent Application No. 09/568,459, filed 5/9/00, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Multiplayer Casino Machine Gaming System," and patents issuing thereon and patents claiming priority thereto; and
  - U.S. Fatent Application in process, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Casino Machine Gaming System for Fixed Achievement Games," and patents issuing thereon and patents claiming priority thereto; and

Any and all other patents, patent applications, whether filed or not yet filed, whether in the U.S. or in foreign countries, that Robb may have any interest in; and

Associated know-bow.

Robb further assigns to Zaneili any and all right or interest he may have to control the prosecution of any patent rights above, including the prosecution of all the patent applications listed a rove.

A٠I

PATENT REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0915 03/15/01 23:49 FAX 7028947114 03/15/01 17:44 FAX 858 450 31 TREASURE ISLAND BOTEL CryoGon, Inc.

2006 2006

Robb further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Zanelli, or his designess, as Zanelli or Zanelli's Assigness may from time-to-time present to Robb in order to perfect title in such rights.

Robb further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing of divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues as Zanelli or his designees or his Assignees shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

In Witness' Whereof, Robert W. Robb has duly authorized and caused this Agreement to be exacuted as follows:

ROBERT W. ROBB

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 012192 FRAME: 0916